# 505576232 07/17/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5623031

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEYED R. ZARABADI	06/14/2019
DANIEL C. PENROD	06/14/2019
MARK W. GOSE	06/17/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED
Street Address:	ERIN COURT, BISHOP'S COURT HILL
City:	ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16446122

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)524-2700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

**Email:** usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com, amondello@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DP-323035CNT (DLP0161USC)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID A. BURNS/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** source=8CH9243#page1.tif

PATENT 505576232 REEL: 049780 FRAME: 0221

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application **DP-323035CNT** entitled

## METHOD FOR PINPOINTING A SHORT-CIRCUIT

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Approved IP Manager, Delphi Technologies IP Limited, or the designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses

( 16/446,122	filed <u>June 19, 2019</u>	) when known.
Inventor's signature FULL NAME: Residence:	Soyed R. Zavabal Seyed R. Zarabadi Kokomo, IN	DATE: <u>6/14/2019</u> Declaration Dated: <u>6/14/2019</u>
Inventor's signature FULL NAME: Residence:	Damif C. Penned  Daniel C. Penrod  Russiaville, IN	DATE: 6/14/2019  Declaration Dated: 6/14/2019
Inventor's signature  FULL NAME:  Residence:	Mark W. Gose Kokomo, IN	DATE: <u>6/17/2019</u> Declaration Dated:  6/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 049780 FRAME: 0222

**RECORDED: 07/17/2019**